
Pos 

AP 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

PRO3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

SPM 

1 

Class 

AP 

AP 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

SPM 

No. 

16 

76 

255 

144 

04 

114 

209 

24 

81 

191 

221 

242 

244 

0 

120 

173 

79 

136 

227 

73 

105 

78 

84 

119 

142 

226 

117 

7 

Name 

Bob Pontius 

Roger Stark 

Chris Hart 

Cody Smith 

Olivier Henrichot 

Bruce Humberstone 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez

Jeff McAffer 

Brad McAllister 

Russell Seewald 

Daniele Hovington 

R G Wellington 

Corey Peters 

John McDermott 

Gregory Miller 

Bill Ecker 

Sarah Brown 

Michael Maros 

Brian Bercovitz 

Rob Dunn 

Parker McKean 

Will Kellogg 

Lee Storgaard 

Jim Cissell 

Mark Carpenter 

Manu Yareshimi 

Matt Lowell 

Seth Thomas 

Town 

Port Ludlow Wa 

Redmond WA 

Yakima WA 

Spokane WA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Seattle WA 

Woodinville WA 

Kirkland WA 

Sherwood OR 

Kennewick WA 

Bothell WA 

Tacoma WA 

Newcastle WA 

Seattle WA 

Kirkland WA 

Olympia WA 

Issaquah WA 

Bellevue WA 

Bothell WA 

Seattle WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Mukilteo WA 

Redmond WA 

Brier WA 

Cumming GA 

Make 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

Black 

Yellow 

Red 

Blue/Black 

Wht/Org 

Red/White 

Grey 

Purple 

Black 

Black 

Wht/Rd/Blu 

Royal Blue 

Black/Yellow 

Green/white 

Silver 

White 

blue and black 

Orange 

Rd/wht 

Blue 

white 

Blue 

Silver/Black 

Copper 

Red 

Gray/Blu 

Silver/Black 

White 

Laps 

11 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

3 

14 

Club 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

NWMS 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

BMWCCA 

License 

1016 

1076 

1255 

1225 

1404 

1114 

1399 

1024 

1081 

1191 

1221 

1242 

1347 

1075 

1120 

1364 

1279 

1136 

1227 

1374 

1398 

1278 

1184 

1119 

1142 

1263 

1089 

FIA 

Sponsor 

Spencer Auto / White Center 

DND Fab /Hoosier Tires 

Advanced Auto Fab 

Rhom Innovations 

Midnight Motorsports 

www.trackattackapp.com 

Kuni BMW 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

KD Motorsports 

GoEnzo.com / Car Tender 

Jagermeister 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

Car Tender/GoEnzo.com 

Accuracy Automotive 

BAKEN-ETSÂ® Hot 'N Spicy 

VoiceGuy.com 

Grip Racing, DMS Motorsports 

KD Motorsports  Matt's Greenwood A

Best Tm 

2:00.989 

1:36.812 

1:37.039 

1:36.779 

1:38.058 

1:38.245 

1:38.104 

1:39.029 

1:38.680 

1:39.356 

1:39.814 

1:39.450 

1:41.002 

1:42.715 

1:42.444 

1:45.133 

1:39.994 

1:38.844 

1:38.968 

1:37.819 

1:33.575 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 227 - $50 fine / One lap penalty - Responsibility in overtaking 

Official 

Printed: 8/20/2015 7:12:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Steward 

Race Chairman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1.586 

Avg. Speed 

79.442 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.252 

Best Speed 

87.803 

Best Lap by 

02 - Tom Miller 

IRDC Car Tender Challenge 

Group 1 

Points Race 

Race started at 14:59:17 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

8/2/2015 15:00 

Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 1st and 2nd, 2015

Pacific Raceways

Page 1/2 



Pos 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

Not classified 

DNF 

SPU 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPO 

SPU 

SPU 

No. 

95 

55 

82 

02 

352 

4 

135 

52 

91 

31 

Name 

Charles Hurley 

Will Lin 

James Colburn 

Tom Miller 

Seth Thomas 

Patrick Boyle 

Scott Morton 

Manfred Duske 

Steve Adams 

Larry Sandham 

Town 

Monroe WA 

Vancouver BC 

New York NY 

Sherwood OR 

Redmond WA 

Auburn WA 

Lake Stevens WA 

Covington WA 

Woodinville WA 

Victoria BC 

Make 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

Pontiac 

Datsun 

BMW 

Nissan 

Chevrolet 

Honda 

Mini 

Color 

Blue 

Silver 

White 

Red/White/Blue

Silver 

black 

Dark Blue 

Red 

Black 

Green/Blue 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

12 

9 

Club 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

VMSC 

License 

1095 

FIA 

1207 

1200 

1393 

1344 

1335 

1352 

1091 

1231 

Sponsor 

Grip Racing 

C-Performance 

BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optim

Stew's Self Service Garage / Advance

pats autosport 

Felton's Nissan Auto Parts/Bowman-

ProFormance/Pat's Autosport/Godsp

3DQ / Road Hazard Racing 

Hunters Classic Cars 

Best Tm 

1:33.576 

1:34.738 

1:34.907 

1:32.252 

1:46.566 

1:40.992 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 227 - $50 fine / One lap penalty - Responsibility in overtaking 

Official 

Printed: 8/20/2015 7:12:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Steward 

Race Chairman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1.586 

Avg. Speed 

79.442 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.252 

Best Speed 

87.803 

Best Lap by 

02 - Tom Miller 

IRDC Car Tender Challenge 

Group 1 

Points Race 

Race started at 14:59:17 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

8/2/2015 15:00 

Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 1st and 2nd, 2015

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2 



Pos 

CR 

1 

CSM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DP 

1 

HT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

Not classified 

DNS 

PRO44 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PRO7 

1 

Class 

CR 

CSM 

CSM 

CSM 

CSM 

CSM 

CSM 

DP 

HT 

HT 

HT 

HT 

HT 

ITX 

PRO44 

PRO44 

PRO44 

PRO44 

PRO44 

PRO7 

No. 

139 

56 

147 

71 

290 

07 

64 

146 

88 

49 

10 

9 

03 

74 

38 

179 

19 

377 

24 

2 

Name 

Daniel Shrader 

John Williams 

Ian Anderson 

Henry Burden 

Arash Niazi 

Jeffrey Clark 

Scott McDonald 

Guy Selle 

Derek Wang 

Noriko de Guzman 

Colin Koehler 

Blake Lin 

John Morris 

Robert  Dunn, Sr. 

Josh Moriarty 

Lyall Edey 

Mark LaCombe 

David Weller 

Javier Cantu-Lucero 

Bill Visee 

Town 

Vancouver WA 

Renton WA 

Spokane WA 

Seattle WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Puyallup WA 

Redmond WA 

Adna WA 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Spanaway WA 

Portland OR 

Seattle Wa 

Seattle WA 

Graham WA 

Seattle WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Kirkland WA 

Bellevue WA 

Renton WA 

Make 

Volkswagen 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Nissan 

Honda 

Acura 

Honda 

Honda 

Acura 

Dodge 

Porsche 

Porsche 

Porsche 

Porsche 

Porsche 

Mazda 

Color 

Wht/Blu 

Silver 

Red 

Yellow 

Red 

Blue 

Silver 

Red/White 

Black 

White 

Orange 

Yellow 

White 

Blue/White 

Red 

Black 

Gray 

Red 

Grey 

Silver/Blk 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

6 

11 

11 

11 

9 

8 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

11 

Club 

CSCC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

License 

1139 

1056 

1147 

1371 

1290 

1007 

1164 

1146 

1185 

1149 

1110 

1329 

1363 

1374 

1238 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1395 

NASA 

1402 

Sponsor 

St. John's Auto Center/Advantage Co

Jeff's Auto and Friends 

My Wife Darlene 

Teleion Consulting 

Hayai Gumi 

Pat's Autosport 

Hayai Gumi 

Car Tender 

Fordahl Motorsports 

Fordahl Motorsports 

Fordahl Motorsports 

Dos Toros Racing,Fordahl Motorsport

Les Schwab of Fife/LoCoFoMoCoRacin

Best Tm 

1:46.421 

1:43.554 

1:45.592 

1:47.706 

1:55.847 

1:44.696 

1:41.913 

1:39.791 

1:43.457 

1:40.170 

1:51.985 

1:39.057 

1:39.351 

1:39.402 

1:43.100 

1:41.452 

1:46.119 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Official 

Printed: 8/20/2015 7:12:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Steward 

Race Chairman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

8:17.070 

Avg. Speed 

79.932 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.057 

Best Speed 

81.771 

Best Lap by 

38 - Josh Moriarty 

IRDC Car Tender Challenge 

Group 2 

Points Race 

Race started at 15:42:32 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

8/2/2015 15:40 

Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 1st and 2nd, 2015

Pacific Raceways

Page 1/2 



Pos 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

SM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Class 

PRO7 

PRO7 

PRO7 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

39 

48 

79 

87 

94 

89 

32 

152 

30 

135 

43 

26 

00 

85 

86 

08 

14 

28 

41 

29 

25 

68 

Name 

Chris Saddler 

Sean Hester 

Doug Clark 

Will Schrader 

Ken Sutherland 

Gary Bockman 

Chris  Heinrich 

Fred Tobey 

Mark Higinbotham 

Mike Tripp 

Dave Dunning 

Tim Ferrick 

Tom Ferrara 

Keith Novak 

Thomas Berndt 

Majid  'MJ' Hajari 

Jason Brassfield 

Tim Venable 

Jason Raines 

Frank DiMiceli 

Allie Ferrick 

Daniel Shaw 

Town 

Snoqualmie WA 

Redmond WA 

Renton WA 

Happy Valley OR 

Sherwood OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Chehalis WA 

Federal Way WA 

Freeland WA 

Portland OR 

Hood River OR 

Bend OR 

Tukwila WA 

Olympia WA 

Portland OR 

Salem OR 

Tukwila WA 

kingston WA 

Renton WA 

Gresham OR 

Kent WA 

Make 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Orange 

Black 

White/red/blac

Silver 

Yel/Wht/Blue 

Red 

Rd/Blk 

Red 

White 

Blue 

Blue/Orange 

Green 

Blue/Red 

Red/Orange 

Rd/Yel 

Rd/Wht/Blk 

Bue 

Blue,White 

Red/Blue 

Blue 

Red 

Laps 

11 

10 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

IRDC 

CACC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

License 

1239 

1269 

1179 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1009 

1032 

1152 

1030 

1135 

1143 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1108 

1014 

1228 

1141 

1029 

SCCA 

1268 

Sponsor 

CJS Autosports 

Acme Rocket Skates 

Miatacage.com / Midas 

Wyatt Fire Protection/miatacage.com

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's

Midas / Advantage Collision 

Medical Dynamics 

Advantage Collision/Midas 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's

Bad gas racing 

Miata Cage/Ferrar Racing 

BATMAN!!! 

Foghorn Studio/Windshield FirstAid 

Casa Bella Granite & Marble 

www.STOPonDIME.com 

MiataCage.com 

Pats Autosport. Apex racewear, dow

Pat's Autosport 

Bad Gas Racing 

Best Tm 

1:46.539 

1:48.525 

1:39.600 

1:40.168 

1:40.383 

1:40.203 

1:41.168 

1:40.930 

1:42.505 

1:42.870 

1:42.385 

1:42.460 

1:42.041 

1:42.725 

1:43.567 

1:43.862 

1:44.187 

1:44.214 

1:44.036 

1:44.289 

1:47.029 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Official 

Printed: 8/20/2015 7:12:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Steward 

Race Chairman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

8:17.070 

Avg. Speed 

79.932 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.057 

Best Speed 

81.771 

Best Lap by 

38 - Josh Moriarty 

IRDC Car Tender Challenge 

Group 2 

Points Race 

Race started at 15:42:32 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

8/2/2015 15:40 

Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 1st and 2nd, 2015

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

CF 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

FF 

1 

FM 

1 

2 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FM 

FM 

No. 

66 

8 

6 

80 

51 

7 

24 

32 

77 

94 

29 

97 

03 

4 

41 

Name 

Mark Keller 

Jack Scher 

Jeff Truess 

Robert Posner 

Clayton Sturge 

Sherm Johnston 

David Reich 

R Lawence Bangert 

Johnny Bianchi 

Stephen Leonard 

Reny Follett 

Daryl Harsha 

David Bethlahmy 

Mel Kemper 

George Doran 

Town 

Snohomish WA 

Burien WA 

Kirkland WA 

Bellevue WA 

Sequim WA 

Meridian ID 

Portland OR 

Issaquah WA 

Seattle WA 

McMinnville OR 

Lewiston ID 

North Bend OR 

Seatle WA 

Toledo WA 

Spokane WA 

Make 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Tiga FF80 

Titan 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Van Diemen 

Van Diemen 

Spooky 

Van Diemen 

MSR 

Star Mazda 

Color 

blue/white 

White/Blue 

Red/White 

Blue/Yellow 

Blood Red 

Black 

Silver 

Org/Wht 

Blue 

Yel/Blu 

Yellow 

Black 

Blue 

Blk/Burgandy 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

19 

19 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

VSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

CSCC 

NWMS 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

License 

1066 

1408 

1386 

SCCA 

1151 

1307 

1224 

1332 

1177 

1194 

1129 

1097 

1203 

1204 

1041 

Sponsor 

Blackjack Racing 

Burien Imports & Orion-Macon 

Social Security Administration 

R and A Mfg 

Woodstock Motorsports 

R and A Mfg 

Blackjack 

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 

Fastkart/Windsor Plywood/George D

Best Tm 

1:30.801 

1:31.553 

1:32.418 

1:32.544 

1:32.330 

1:32.020 

1:31.628 

1:31.406 

1:36.345 

1:36.622 

1:35.654 

1:27.703 

1:29.361 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Official 

Printed: 8/20/2015 7:12:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Steward 

Race Chairman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

16.648 

Avg. Speed 

90.012 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.703 

Best Speed 

92.357 

Best Lap by 

4 - Mel Kemper 

IRDC Car Tender Challenge 

Group 3 

Points Race 

Race started at 16:21:17 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

8/2/2015 16:20 

Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 1st and 2nd, 2015

Pacific Raceways



Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

GT1 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

GT2 

1 

ITE 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

SE46 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

ST 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNF 

Class 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

RS 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

No. 

4 

64 

17 

54 

96 

88 

162 

133 

98 

04 

95 

30 

82 

7 

55 

02 

53 

57 

91 

44 

Name 

Gary Presting Jr 

Mark Nichols 

Mike Kelley 

Rusty Gill 

Dave Haire 

Randy Blaylock 

Steve George 

Steven Powell 

Anthony Nadalin 

Amber Kennedy 

Charles Hurley 

John Wymore 

Dan Rogers 

James Colborn 

Will Lin 

Cavan O'Keefe 

Jim Bushnell 

Brian  Bogdon 

Steve Adams 

Curt Wikstrom 

Town 

Milwaukie OR 

Eagle Creek OR 

Richland WA 

Chehalis WA 

Lake Stevens WA 

Bothell WA 

Lakewood WA 

Beavercreek OR 

Kirkland WA 

Auburn WA 

Monroe WA 

Portland OR 

Anchorage AK 

New York NY 

Vancouver BC 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Longview WA 

Woodinville WA 

Fox Island WA 

Make 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Pontiac 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Pontiac 

Chevrolet 

FFR 

FFR 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

Porsche 

Ford 

Honda 

Chevrolet 

Color 

Lime Grn 

Red 

Dk. Silver 

Rd/wht 

Black 

Black/White 

White/Red 

Yellow 

White with blue

white 

Blue 

Gold/Blk 

White 

Red 

Silver 

White/Red/Blue

Brn/Yel 

Black/Yellow 

Black 

Torch Red 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

17 

16 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

20 

19 

18 

17 

3 

Club 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

TC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1304 

1064 

1017 

1354 

1196 

1088 

1162 

1133 

1198 

SCCA 

1095 

1230 

1082 

1207 

FIA 

1302 

1353 

1357 

1091 

1244 

Sponsor 

Gary's Auto Repair/Baxter's Auto Pa

Weston Buick GMC Kia/ Fishead Cust

Riverside Collision 

The Ridge Motorsports Park, RG Cru

Logo Mutt Screenprinting 

CCL Consultants 

Ray's Auto Center 

Ryon Welding Oil Filter Service/Julie

Factory Five Racing 

patsautosport 

Grip Racing 

Valley Wine Merchants 

BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optim

BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optim

C-Performance 

Lowe Group Racing 

Ray & Jim Racing 

TMS Performance & Dyno Tuning, Re

3DQ / Road Hazard Racing 

Ray's Auto Center/ T & T Tire Factory

Best Tm 

1:24.419 

1:25.165 

1:29.734 

1:25.043 

1:35.418 

1:38.026 

1:38.074 

1:33.826 

1:33.595 

1:34.302 

1:34.198 

1:35.246 

1:31.296 

1:32.475 

1:34.146 

1:42.171 

1:31.658 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Official 

Printed: 8/20/2015 7:12:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Steward 

Race Chairman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

0.034 

Avg. Speed 

91.907 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.419 

Best Speed 

95.950 

Best Lap by 

64 - Mark Nichols 

IRDC Car Tender Challenge 

Group 4 

Points Race 

Race started at 12:58:48 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

8/2/2015 13:00 

Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 1st and 2nd, 2015

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

ST 

ST 

No. 

41 

167 

Name 

Jeremy Villalva 

Jeff McGuinness 

Town 

Bonney Lake WA 

Lake Tapps WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

Black 

Silver/Black 

Laps Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1222 

1267 

Sponsor 

Pat's Autosport 

Best Tm 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Official 

Printed: 8/20/2015 7:12:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Steward 

Race Chairman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

0.034 

Avg. Speed 

91.907 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.419 

Best Speed 

95.950 

Best Lap by 

64 - Mark Nichols 

IRDC Car Tender Challenge 

Group 4 

Points Race 

Race started at 12:58:48 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

8/2/2015 13:00 

Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 1st and 2nd, 2015

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2 



Pos 

EIP 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

FIP 

1 

HIP 

1 

ITA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Class 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

FIP 

HIP 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

No. 

140 

8 

04 

227 

57 

33 

73 

221 

4 

145 

178 

120 

244 

79 

24 

180 

242 

78 

117 

142 

99 

12 

5 

10 

49 

07 

41 

48 

Name 

Kenneth W Shreve 

Terry Overdiek 

Olivier Henrichot 

Brian Bercovitz 

Duane Martinsen 

Jonathan Youngblood 

Rob Dunn 

Daniele Hovington 

Scott Twomey 

Perry Hartman 

John Rounds 

Chuck Arnold 

Hugh Golden 

Sarah Brown 

Jeff McAffer 

Darren Dilley 

R G Wellington 

Will Kellogg 

Matt Lowell 

Mark Carpenter 

Ian Green 

Bob Walker 

Rick Delamare 

Colin Koehler 

Roldan de Guzman 

Sean Hester 

Terry Raines 

Bambi Jilek 

Town 

Sammamish WA 

Surrey BC 

Lake Oswego OR 

Bothell WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Puyallup WA 

Seattle WA 

Bothell WA 

Tacoma WA 

Deer Park WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Tacoma WA 

Austin TX 

Issaquah WA 

Kirkland WA 

Hillsboro OR 

Tacoma WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Brier WA 

Mukilteo WA 

Portland OR 

Federal Way Wa 

Snohomish WA 

Spanaway WA 

Seattle WA 

Redmond WA 

Kingston WA 

Covington WA 

Make 

Mazda 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Toyota 

Nissan 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Honda 

Austin Heale

Honda 

Honda 

Acura 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Black 

Blue 

Wht/Org 

Rd/wht 

Orange 

White/Black 

Blue 

Wht/Rd/Blu 

Red/Yellow/Blk

White/Red 

white/blue 

Red/White 

Blk/Ylw 

blue and black 

Purple 

Orange/Black 

Royal Blue 

Blue 

Silver/Black 

Red 

Green 

Blue 

Red 

Orange 

White 

Blue 

Blue 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

7 

5 

3 

17 

16 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

Club 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

TC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

SCCA 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

TC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1282 

1208 

1404 

1227 

1057 

1333 

1374 

1221 

SCCA 

1145 

1370 

1174 

FIA 

1279 

1024 

1176 

1242 

1278 

1089 

1142 

SCCA 

1012 

1105 

1110 

1349 

1269 

1241 

1372 

Sponsor 

Allan Autotech 

Retro Racing Team 

Rhom Innovations 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

Twin Brothers Racing      Pat's Autos

Pat's Autosport, West Seattle Coffee

Car Tender/GoEnzo.com 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

Pat's Autosport 

LATE START RACING 

Trick Solutions 

Cheap Fast Racing 

KD Motorsports 

KD Motorsports  Matt's Greenwood A

Grip Racing, DMS Motorsports 

VitTuned, HPD, AirBnB 

Code11Racing--HydroPhysics 

Pat's Autosport 

Team Hayai 

Pats Autosport,West Bay Napa,Tyan

Best Tm 

1:33.191 

1:34.237 

1:37.316 

1:38.781 

1:39.153 

1:38.803 

1:39.489 

1:39.936 

1:40.784 

1:42.241 

1:42.025 

1:44.314 

1:38.357 

1:44.099 

1:37.822 

1:44.370 

1:41.736 

1:38.969 

1:46.083 

1:39.998 

1:40.115 

1:41.246 

1:44.239 

1:46.253 

1:48.588 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 79 - Loss of one lap / $50 fine - Pass under yellow 

Car 244 - Loss of one lap / $50 fine - Avoidable contact 

Official 

Printed: 8/20/2015 7:13:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Steward 

Race Chairman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

19.131 

Avg. Speed 

75.851 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.191 

Best Speed 

86.918 

Best Lap by 

140 - Kenneth W Shreve 

IRDC Car Tender Challenge 

Group 5 

Points Race 

Race started at 13:39:02 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

8/2/2015 13:40 

Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 1st and 2nd, 2015

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

ITS 

1 

Class 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

No. 

71 

2 

11 

39 

03 

64 

352 

Name 

Chris Saddler 

Bill Visee 

Igor Levine 

Jeffrey Clark 

John Morris 

Scott McDonald 

Leo Eberle 

Town 

Snoqualmie WA 

Renton WA 

Woodinville WA 

Puyallup WA 

Seattle Wa 

Redmond WA 

Auburn WA 

Make 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Acura 

Mazda 

Datsun 

Color 

Silver/Blk 

White 

Bronze 

White 

Silver 

WHITE 

Laps 

7 

6 

2 

1 

15 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1239 

1402 

SCCA 

1007 

1363 

1164 

1348 

Sponsor 

Les Schwab of Fife/LoCoFoMoCoRacin

Momentary Racing 

Jeff's Auto & Friends 

Hayai Gumi 

Best Tm 

1:46.520 

1:46.857 

1:42.114 

2:02.191 

1:59.335 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 79 - Loss of one lap / $50 fine - Pass under yellow 

Car 244 - Loss of one lap / $50 fine - Avoidable contact 

Official 

Printed: 8/20/2015 7:13:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Steward 

Race Chairman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

19.131 

Avg. Speed 

75.851 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.191 

Best Speed 

86.918 

Best Lap by 

140 - Kenneth W Shreve 

IRDC Car Tender Challenge 

Group 5 

Points Race 

Race started at 13:39:02 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

8/2/2015 13:40 

Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 1st and 2nd, 2015

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2 



Pos 

BSR 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

FL 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

FSR 

1 

2 

FV 

1 

2 

3 

NOW 

1 

Class 

BSR 

CSR 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FSR 

FSR 

FV 

FV 

FV 

NOW 

No. 

01 

165 

4 

29 

0 

77 

8 

53 

63 

17 

44 

22 

Name 

James Blackwell 

Allen Karlberg 

Mel Kemper 

Reny Follett 

Bob Hillison 

Johnny Bianchi 

Lee Fjellanger 

Scott Faris 

Ron Bonham 

Cheryl Gilbert 

James Phoenix 

Cliff Wheeler 

Town 

Olalla WA 

Camano Island WA 

Toledo WA 

Lewiston ID 

Oregon City OR 

Seattle WA 

Lynnwood WA 

Tualatin OR 

Eugene OR 

Sammamish WA 

Bonney Lake Wa 

Grants Pass OR 

Make 

ARGO 

Starr 

MSR 

Van Diemen 

Lola 

Crossle 

Stohr 

AMAC 

Protoform 

Caracal 

BRM 

Firman 

Color 

white 

Burgandy 

Blue 

Yellow 

Blu/Wht/Rd 

Blue 

White/Red 

Org/Blue 

Yellow/White 

Purple/white 

Red 

Blk/Yel 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

17 

19 

19 

16 

15 

14 

19 

Club 

CRA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

CSCC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CRA 

IRDC 

CSCC 

License 

1111 

1365 

1204 

1129 

1000 

1177 

1181 

1053 

SCCA 

1217 

1345 

1322 

Sponsor 

none 

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 

Blackjack 

Brody's Muffler 

Safaris Motorsports 

In-Vent 

Broomspeed Racing 

Our wonderful course workers! 

Wheeler Scion 

Best Tm 

1:24.008 

1:26.160 

1:26.063 

1:40.085 

1:26.281 

1:28.135 

1:42.520 

1:48.418 

1:54.502 

1:25.609 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Official 

Printed: 8/20/2015 7:13:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Steward 

Race Chairman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

26.986 

Avg. Speed 

94.126 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.008 

Best Speed 

96.419 

Best Lap by 

01 - James Blackwell 

IRDC Car Tender Challenge 

Group 6 

Points Race 

Race started at 14:20:27 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

8/2/2015 14:20 

Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 1st and 2nd, 2015

Pacific Raceways



Pos 

NCW 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Class 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

No. 

173 

178 

193 

79 

48 

46 

352 

290 

Name 

Bill Ecker 

John Rounds 

Kevin Estes 

Charles Brown 

Bambi Jilek 

Tim Stake 

Leo Eberle 

Arash Niazi 

Town 

Olympia WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Sequim WA 

Issaquah WA 

Covington WA 

Everett WA 

Auburn WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

Mazda 

Honda 

Datsun 

Mazda 

Color 

White 

white/blue 

gold 

blue and black 

Blue 

White 

WHITE 

Red 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1364 

1370 

1193 

1377 

1372 

1246 

1348 

1290 

Sponsor 

Trick Solutions 

Best Tm 

1:42.941 

1:42.573 

1:44.650 

1:46.546 

1:53.486 

1:53.986 

1:54.709 

1:55.941 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/20/2015 7:13:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Steward 

Race Chairman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

0.247 

Avg. Speed 

66.472 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.573 

Best Speed 

78.968 

Best Lap by 

178 - John Rounds 

IRDC Car Tender Challenge 

Group 7 

Race 

Race started at 16:37:30 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

8/1/2015 16:00 

Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 1st and 2nd, 2015

Pacific Raceways



Pos 

ME1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

ME2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

ME3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

MEO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

No. 

82 

7 

95 

55 

209 

114 

144 

79 

244 

117 

180 

221 

226 

227 

11 

56 

07 

00 

157 

26 

43 

02 

53 

57 

352 

Name 

Dan Rogers 

James Colborn 

Charles Hurley 

Will Lin 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez

Bruce Humberstone 

Cody Smith 

Sarah Brown 

Hugh Golden 

Matt Lowell 

Darren Dilley 

Daniele Hovington 

Manu Yareshimi 

Brian Bercovitz 

Igor Levine 

John Williams 

Sean Hester 

Danielle Ferrara 

Allen Holz 

Tim Ferrick 

Dave Dunning 

Cavan O'Keefe 

Jim Bushnell 

Brian  Bogdon 

Seth Thomas 

Town 

Anchorage AK 

New York NY 

Monroe WA 

Vancouver BC 

Woodinville WA 

Kevin Doyle 

Spokane WA 

Issaquah WA 

Austin TX 

Brier WA 

Hillsboro OR 

Bothell WA 

Redmond WA 

Bothell WA 

Woodinville WA 

Renton WA 

Redmond WA 

Vancouver WA 

Mill Creek Wa 

Hood River OR 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Longview WA 

Redmond WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

BMW 

Porsche 

Ford 

Datsun 

Color 

White 

Red 

Blue 

Silver 

Grey 

Red/White 

Blue/Black 

blue and black 

Blk/Ylw 

Silver/Black 

Orange/Black 

Wht/Rd/Blu 

Gray/Blu 

Rd/wht 

White 

Silver 

Green 

Mellow Yellow 

Blue/Orange 

Blue 

White/Red/Blue

Brn/Yel 

Black/Yellow 

Silver 

Laps 

37 

37 

36 

36 

36 

35 

35 

33 

33 

19 

2 

35 

33 

33 

33 

15 

9 

37 

37 

35 

31 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

SCCA 

TC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

TC 

IRDC 

License 

1082 

1207 

1095 

SCCA 

1399 

1114 

1225 

1279 

FIA 

1089 

1176 

1221 

1263 

1227 

SCCA 

1056 

1269 

SCCA 

1157 

SCCA 

1143 

1302 

1353 

1357 

1393 

Sponsor 

BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optim

BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optim

Grip Racing 

C-Performance 

www.trackattackapp.com 

Advanced Auto Fab 

KD Motorsports  Matt's Greenwood A

Cheap Fast Racing 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

Momentary Racing 

Ferrara Racing / Team KBR / Moss M

Bad gas racing 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's

Lowe Group Racing 

Ray & Jim Racing 

TMS Performance & Dyno Tuning, Re

Stew's Self Service Garage / Advance

Best Tm 

1:35.194 

1:35.415 

1:34.537 

1:36.002 

1:37.639 

1:38.046 

1:37.583 

1:40.001 

1:38.377 

1:40.473 

1:40.361 

1:44.088 

1:44.718 

1:44.871 

1:51.938 

1:41.888 

1:32.373 

1:33.062 

1:34.995 

1:44.666 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/20/2015 7:13:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Steward 

Race Chairman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

40.411 

Avg. Speed 

83.827 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.373 

Best Speed 

87.688 

Best Lap by 

02 - Cavan O'Keefe 

IRDC Car Tender Challenge 

Group 8 

Race 

Race started at 17:07:40 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

8/1/2015 16:45 

Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 1st and 2nd, 2015

Pacific Raceways

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

MEO 

No. 

167 

Name 

Shannon McGuinness 

Town 

Lake Tapps WA 

Make 

BMW 

Color 

Red/White 

Laps Club 

IRDC 

License 

1367 

Sponsor Best Tm 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/20/2015 7:13:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Steward 

Race Chairman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

40.411 

Avg. Speed 

83.827 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.373 

Best Speed 

87.688 

Best Lap by 

02 - Cavan O'Keefe 

IRDC Car Tender Challenge 

Group 8 

Race 

Race started at 17:07:40 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

8/1/2015 16:45 

Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 1st and 2nd, 2015

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2 


